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Produktinformation

Allied Telesis AT-2911SX/ST - Network adapter
- PCIe low profile - 1000Base-SX - 850 nm

Information

Tillverkare Allied Telesis

Artnr AT-2911SX/ST-001

Allied Telesis 2911 series Network Interface Cards feature a PCI Express (PCIe x1) design, providing the maximum
possible bandwidth and bus efficiency while providing the benefits of low power consumption.

Specifikation

General

Device Type Network adapter

Form Factor Plug-in card - low profile

Interface (Bus) Type PCI Express x1

Networking

Ports 1000Base-SX

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type Ethernet 1000Base-SX

Data Link Protocol Gigabit Ethernet

Data Transfer Rate 1 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 850 nm

Network / Transport Protocol TCP/IP

Remote Management Protocol SNMP

Status Indicators Link/activity

Features Flow control, auto-negotiation, VLAN support, IPv6 support, Quality of
Service (QoS), Jumbo Frames support, Receive Side Scaling (RSS),
Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP), Energy Efficient Ethernet,
Forward Error Correction (FEC), Smart Load Balancing (SLB),
checksum offload support, Extended Message-Signaled Interrupts
(MSI-X), iSCSI remote boot, PXE 2.1 support, Transmit Side Scaling
(TSS), General Error Correction (GEC)
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Compliant Standards IEEE 802.2, IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.1Q, IEEE 802.1p, IEEE 802.3x,
IEEE 802.3ad (LACP), IEEE 802.3ac, IEEE 802.3az

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x 1000Base-SX - ST - x 2

Miscellaneous

Included Accessories Full-height bracket

Compliant Standards UL, TUV, VCCI, C-Tick, EN55024, EN55022 Class A, FCC, RoHS

Software / System Requirements

OS Required Linux 2.6, Microsoft Windows Vista (32/64 bits), Microsoft Windows 7
(32/64 bits), Microsoft Windows XP (32/64 bits), Microsoft Windows
Server 2008 (32/64-bits), Microsoft Windows Server 2003 (32/64-bits),
Windows 8 (32/64 bits), Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2 (32/64-
bits), Microsoft Windows Server 2012 (32/64-bits), Microsoft Windows
Server 2012 R2, Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2 x64 Edition,
Windows 10 (32/64 bits)

Dimensions & Weight

Depth 8.8 cm

Height 6.9 cm

Weight 68 g

Environmental Parameters

Min Operating Temperature 0 °C

Max Operating Temperature 40 °C

Humidity Range Operating 5 - 90% (non-condensing)


